Wherever you see this symbol in the courthouse...

POTTER STEWART U.S. COURTHOUSE



... go wireless.

Provided Jointly by the Attorney Admissions Fees:

U.S. District Court, Southern District of Ohio

and the

U.S. Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit

POTTER STEWART U.S. COURTHOUSE



WIRELESS

ACCESS

IN THE

COURTHOUSE

For the benefit of the bar, wireless access to the internet is available in the following locations:

District Courtrooms

District Court
Attorney
Conference Rooms

Circuit Attorney
Waiting Rooms

District Court Attorney Lounge

ADR Suite

U.S. Courts Library

Jury Assembly

To access, select the wireless connection named:

USCourts

Restrictions

Users are not permitted to:

- gain unauthorized access to other computers or networks of the court
- tamper with its system configuration to disrupt its operation or use by others
- use for any illegal purposes
- use in violation of any copyright laws
- engage in any activity that is deliberately offensive or creates an intimidating or hostile environment

Warning

You are connecting to an

unsecured network. It is the responsibility of the owner/user to provide antivirus protection, and to configure your equipment to provide the appropriate security settings. The Court is not responsible for damages incurred from incorrect, insufficient, or incomplete security settings, or lack of adequate or up-to-date virus protection. Use of this network is at your own risk.

Technical support from court personnel is not available. It is the user's responsibility to configure as necessary in order to connect to the network.

By continuing to use this wireless connection, you acknowledge and accept these terms.